GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5009
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2015

FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE OF NTPC
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar;Shinde Dr. Shrikant Eknath;Singh Deo Shri Kalikesh Narayan;Singh Shri Rama Kishore

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has reviewed the performance of various power generating companies including National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) and Damodar Valley Corporation;

(b) if so, the details thereof for the last three years;
(c) whether the power generation capacity of power generating companies in the country is proposed to be increased; and

(d) if so, the details of projects sanctioned and funds allocated by the Government to increase power generation capacity and the roadmap prepared in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR POWER, COAL AND NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY ( SHRIPIYUSH
GOVYAL )

(@) : Yes, Madam.

(b) : The details of performance of various power generating companies including National Thermal Power Corporation Limited (NTPC) and Damodar Valley Corporation during last three years are at Annex.

(c) : Power Generation capacity of power generating companies has been planned to be added by 88,537 MW in conventional sources during 12th Plan. During the last three years, 62,014 MW of generation capacity has already been commissioned.

(d) : As per the Electricity Act, 2003, the electricity generation is a delicensed activity. The funds for generation projects are arranged by the developer only.
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